

September 16, 2021

Dear GHC Families:

The Province of Alberta instated a State of Public Health Emergency on September 15, 2021. Hockey Calgary is currently evaluating what that means for our players and programs. We expect more information soon and ask for your patience, flexibility and compliance as we navigate these changes.

Effective 12:01am Thursday, September 16, 2021:

Starting today, GHC will implement the following rules to meet current public health requirements for businesses (including Youth Sport Activities):

1. Spectator Attendance and Physical Distancing

- → Only 1 guardian/spectator per player may enter the facility.
- → All members must maintain 2-metres distancing.
- → Players should arrive as dressed as possible to prevent congestion in the dressing room.
- → Any additional facility guidelines regarding spectator attendance **MUST** be followed.

2. Masking

→ Masking is mandatory in all indoor public spaces and workplaces.

3. Symptom Screening

- → All members must self-screen for COVID-19 symptoms using Alberta's <u>Daily Checklist</u> before participating in any hockey activity.
- Any additional facility guidelines regarding symptom screening MUST be followed.

Effective 12:01am Monday, September 20, 2021:

Starting September 20, businesses (including Youth Sport Activities) will be required to implement the Restrictions Exemption Program or follow capacity and operating restrictions outlined by the Province. More will be communicated as Hockey Alberta, Hockey Calgary and our facility partners translate these requirements to the hockey environment.

Please Note: Our facility partners are currently developing and communicating their safety requirements. As users of these facilities, we must adhere to these rules. Failure to do so jeopardizes our relationship with these facilities and our ability to secure ice for our programs. Requirements may differ by facility. We will do our best to share all facility guidelines, however, please review facility requirements before your ice time as information is changing rapidly.

Please expect more information in the coming days.

Stu Birdle

VP Operations

Girls Hockey Calgary Association (GHC)

Jeff Walker

Chief Health & Safety Officer

Girls Hockey Calgary Association (GHC)

Girls Hockey Calgary Association (GHC)

○ 5749 76 Ave SE, Calgary, AB T2C 4S6

+1 (403) 278-9223

admin@girlshockeycalgary.com

girlshockeycalgary.com